
I N D E X

000 map pages
000 photographs

See also separate 
indexes for:
Arts  p000
Drinking  p000
Eating  p000
Nightlife  p000
Shopping p000
Sights p000
Sleeping p000
Top Picks p000

364

 INDEX   

A
Abbotsford see Fitzroy
Aboriginal people

art 61, 268, 269
cultural centres 21, 59, 

269, 286, 338
history 19
language 20

Aborigines Protection Act 20
accommodation 179, 181-94, 

see also Sleeping index
activities (Melbourne) 

167-75
AFL 168-9, 219, 4, see also 

sporting events
air travel 343-4
Aireys Inlet 229-30
Albert Park 91-4, 92-3

accommodation 194
drinking & nightlife 159-60
food 143-4
shopping 121-2

Alpine National Park 312-13, 
303

alpine safety 299-300
amusement parks 87-9
Anglesea 228-9
animal bites & stings 355
Apollo Bay 233-6, 235
aquariums 57
architecture 36-9
art

Aboriginal 61, 268, 269
sculpture 4
street art 58, 2, 3

art galleries see Sights index

arts 27-36, 161-5, see also 
individual arts, Arts index

ATMs 352
Australian Rules Football 

168-9, 219, 4, see also 
sporting events

B
babysitters 348
Bairnsdale 285-6
Ballarat 249-54, 252
bars 145-59, see also 

Drinking index
Barwon Heads 223
basketball 170-1
bathrooms 357
Batman, John 21
Baw Baw National Park 310
Baw Baw Village 310-11
Beech Forest 234
Beechworth 315-17
Bellarine Peninsula 219-23, 

220
Benalla 340
Bendigo 254-8, 255
bicycle travel 344
birds 250, 272
bites & stings 355
blizzards 355-6
boat travel 344
boating 356
Bonnie Doon 311
books 30-1
breweries 145-59, see also 

Drinking index
Bright 307-9, 309
Brunswick see Carlton
Buchan 290-2
Buckley, William 208
buildings & structures see 

Sights index
Bunjil 63
Bunurong Marine & 

Coastal Park 277-8
Burke & Wills 328
bus travel 344-5
bushfires 355-6
business hours 106, 127, 348

C
cabaret 147
camping see Sleeping index

canoeing & kayaking 171, 
see also Sports & 
Activities index

Cape Bridgewater 247
Cape Otway 237
Cape Schanck 209-10
car travel 345-6
Carlton 77-81, 78-9

accommodation 190-1
drinking & nightlife 155-6
food 137-9
shopping 115-17

casinos 62
Castlemaine 263-6, 263
cell phones 356-7
cemeteries 80
central Melbourne 50-61, 

52-3
accommodation 182-8
drinking & nightlife 

148-52
food 128-33
shopping 106-10

Chaffey Brothers 321
children, travel with 51, 348, 

see also Sights (Melbourne) 
index

Chiltern 335
churches & cathedrals see 

Sights index
Churchill Island 200
cinema 33, 162-3, see also 

Arts index
climate 12, 348-9
clothing sizes 106
clubs see Nightlife index
coffee 127
Collingwood see Fitzroy
comedy 14, 147
Conran Coastal Park 294-5
consulates 350
Corryong 315
costs 16-17

accommodation 182
food 127-8

courses 349
craft & design 108
Craig’s Hut 307
credit cards 352
cricket 16, 169
Croajingolong National Park 

296-7

Cumberland River 233
customs regulations 349-50
cycling (Melbourne) 171, 237, 

300, 304, 308, 335, 337, 
see also sporting events, 
Sports & Activities index

D
dance 35-6, 164, 243
Dandenong Ranges 211-13
Daylesford 259-62, 260
Dimboola 273
disabilities, travellers with 

358
diving 171, see also Sports & 

Activities index
Docklands 65-6, 64-5

accommodation 188-9
drinking & nightlife 152
food 133-4
shopping 110

dolphins, swimming with 
see Sports & Activities 
index

drinking 145-59, see also 
Drinking index

drought see water
Dunolly 258

E
East Gippsland 290-7, 291
East Melbourne 67-71, 

68-9
accommodation 189-90
drinking & nightlife 

152-3
food 134-5
shopping 111

Echuca 329-32, 330
Eildon 311-12
electricity 350
embassies 350
emergencies 350
energy 39
environmental issues 39
Errinundra National Park 

293-4
Eureka Rebellion 23
Euroa 340
European settlement 20-2
events, see festivals and 

sporting events

INDEX

000 map pages
000 photographs

See also separate 
indexes for:
Arts  p366
Drinking  p366
Eating  p368
Gay & Lesbian p369
Nightlife  p369
Shopping p369
Sights p370
Sleeping p372
Sports & Activities p373
Top Picks p374

© Lonely Planet Publications



365

lon
elyp

lan
et.com

 INDEX   

F
Falls Creek 304-5
fashion 40-1, 6
Fawkner, John Pascoe 21, 

146
federation 25-6
festivals (Melbourne) 12-16, 

179, 6, see also festivals 
(regional Victoria), 
sporting events
A Taste of Slow 13
Anzac Day Parade 14
Big Day Out 13
Chinese New Year 13
Contempora Sculpture 

13
Helen Lempriere National 

Sculpture Award 13
Hepburn Springs Swiss 

Italian Festa 15
Lygon Street Festa 16
Melbourne Art Fair 15
Melbourne Fashion 

Festival 14
Melbourne Food & Wine 

Festival 13
Melbourne Fringe Festival 

15
Melbourne International 

Arts Festival 16
Melbourne International 

Comedy Festival 14
Melbourne International 

Design Festival 15
Melbourne International 

Film Festival 15, 147
Melbourne International 

Flower & Garden Show 
14

Melbourne Jazz 15
Melbourne Writers’ Festival 

15
Midsumma Festival 12-13
Moomba Waterfest 14
New Year’s Eve 16
Next Wave Festival 15
Pako Festa 13
Royal Melbourne Show 

15
St Jerome’s Laneway 

Festival 13
St Kilda Festival 13
St Kilda Film Festival 15
Spring Racing Carnival 16, 

170, 6
Summerdayze 147
Tropfest 147

festivals (regional Victoria), 
see also festivals (Mel-
bourne), sporting events
Apollo Bay 14, 235
Ballarat 253
Beechworth 317
Bells Beach 14, 227
Bendigo 14, 257
Bright 308
Castlemaine 264
Echuca 332
Falls Creek 304, 305
Geelong 218
Grampians 15, 269, 270
Halls Gap 270
Inverloch 275
Kyneton 262
Lorne 230
Mildura 325
Maryborough 266
Maldon 265
Mansfield 306
Mt Buller 306
Mt Hotham 303
Port Fairy 14, 245
Queenscliff 16, 220
Rutherglen 334, 335
Wangaratta 16, 341
Yackandandah 316

film 34
film festivals 15, 147, 270
fishing see Sports & 

Activities index
Fitzroy 72-6, 74-5, 2

accommodation 190
drinking & nightlife 153-5
food 135-7
shopping 111-15

Flinders 210-11
food 123-44, 7 see also 

Eating and Shopping 
indexes
cooking courses & tours 127
festivals 13, 265, 270, 303, 

304, 325, 332, 334
history & culture 124-6
reservations 128
tipping 128
vegetarians & vegans 126-7

football 169-70
Footscray 60
free activities 94

G
galleries see Sights index
gay travellers 12-13, 177-9, 

350

Geelong 216-19, 217
geography 39
Gippsland 274-97, 276, 291
Glenrowan 340-1
gold rush 22-4, 258
golf 171-2, see also sporting 

events, Sports & Activities 
index

Goulburn Valley 337-9
government 40
Grampians National Park 

266-67, 267
Grand Ridge Rd 282
Great Alpine Road 318
Great Ocean Road 224-47, 

224-5, 8
GST 356
gyms 174

H
Halls Gap 269-71, 270
Hattah-Kulkyne National 

Park 336-7
Healesville Sanctuary 213
Heide Museum of Modern 

Art 28
Hepburn Springs 259-62, 262
High Country 298-319
history 19-27
Hoddle, Robert 22
holidays 350-1
Holt, Harold 209
hook turns 345
horse racing 14, 16, 170
horse riding see Sports & 

Activities index
horses 299
Horsham 273
hot-air ballooning 215

I
in-line skating 172
internet access 351
internet resources 17
Inverloch 275-7
itineraries, Melbourne 46-7
itineraries, regional Victoria 

198-9, 225-6, 248-9, 274-5, 
298-9, 320-1

J
jogging 174

K
Kelly, Ned 24, 342
Kennett River 233

Kilmore 339
koalas 200, 233
Koonwarra 278
Kyabram 339
Kyneton 262

L
La Mama 36
Lake Eildon National Park 311
Lake Mountain 314
Lake Tyers Beach 289
Lakes Entrance 287-9, 288
language 41, 42
Lavers Hill 234
lawn bowls 172
legal matters 351
lesbian travellers 12-13, 

177-9, 350
literature 29-31
Little Desert National Park 

271-3
live music 145-159, see also 

Nightlife index
Loch Ard 239
London Bridge 40
Lorne 230-3, 231

M
magazines 353
Mahogany Ship 242
mail services 354
Maldon 264-6, 265
Mallacoota 295-6
mallee fowl 272
Man from Snowy River 315
Mansfield 305-7, 307
maps 351
markets 112, see also 

Markets index
Marysville 314-15
medical services 351-2
Metung 286-7
Mildura 321-7, 324
Mitchell Shire 340
mobile phones 356-7
Monash University Museum 

of Modern Art 27
money 352, see also costs

tipping 357
Morgan, Dan ‘Mad Dog’ 341
Mornington 204-6
Mornington Peninsula 204-11, 

205
Mornington Peninsula 

National Park 209-10
motor sports 170
motorcycle travel 345-6



000 map pages
000 photographs

366

 INDEX   

Mt Beauty 309-10
Mt Buffalo National Park 313
Mt Buller 300-2
Mt Hotham 302-4
Murdoch, Rupert 40
Murray-Sunset National 

Park 337
museums see Sights index
music 31-3

classical 163
festivals 13, 14, 15, 16, 33, 

147, 202, 209, 220, 
230, 235, 245 253, 265, 
269, 275, 332, 341

live music 145-59, see 
also Nightlife index

opera 163-4
mutton birds 202, 244
Myrtleford 313-14

N
Nagambie 337-8
Namatjira, Albert 28
Neighbours 35
Nelson 247
newspapers 40, 353
Nhill 272
nightlife 178-9
Ninety Mile Beach 285
Nobbies, the 200-23
Nolan, Sidney 28
North Melbourne see Carlton
Northcote see Fitzroy

O
Ocean Grove 223
Omeo Highway 318-19
opera 163-4

P
Packer, Kerry 40
parks & gardens see 

Sights index
Parkville see Carlton
penguins 200
Phar Lap 26
Phillip Island 200-3, 201
phonecards 357
Pink Lakes 337
planetariums 96
planning 17, 46-7
Point Lonsdale 222
Point Nepean 209
politics 25, 40

Polly Woodside 62-3
Port Albert 281-2
Port Campbell 239
Port Campbell National Park 

238
Port Fairy 243-6, 244
Port Melbourne 91-4, 92-3

accommodation 194
drinking & nightlife 159-60
food 143-4
shopping 121-2

Portsea 208-9
possums 61
postal services 354
Prahran 82-6, 84-5

accommodation 191-2
drinking & nightlife 156-7
food 141-3
shopping 117-19

public transport 346
pubs 145-59, see also 

Drinking index
Puffing Billy 211

Q
Queen Victoria Market 57, 127
Queenscliff 220-3, 221

R
races 305, see also horse 

racing, sporting events
radio 354-5
recycling 39
Red Hill 211-13
responsible travel 17-18, 39, 

344
Richmond 67-71, 68-9

accommodation 189-90
drinking & nightlife 152-3
food 134-5
shopping 111

rock climbing 172, see also 
Sports & Activities index

Rod Laver Arena 147
Royal Park see Carlton
Rugby League 170
Rugby Union 170
Rushworth 338
Rutherglen 334-5

S
sailing 172-3, see also 

sporting events
St Kilda 87-90, 88-9

accommodation 192-4
drinking & nightlife 157-9
food 139-41
shopping 119-21

Sale 283-5
Seal Rocks 200-23
Seymour 339
Shepparton 338-9
shopping 105-22, 178, 5, 

see also Shopping index
Sidney Myer Music Bowl 147
skiing 300, see also Sports & 

Activities index
skydiving 340
smoking 147
Snowy River National Park 

292-3
soccer 169-70
songs 32
Sorrento 206-8
South Melbourne 91-4, 92-3

accommodation 194
drinking & nightlife 159-60
food 143-4
 shopping 121-2

South Yarra 82-6, 84-5
accommodation 191-2
drinking & nightlife 156-7
food 141-3
shopping 117-19

Southbank 62-6, 64-5
accommodation 188-9
drinking & nightlife 152
food 133-4
shopping 110

Sovereign Hill 249
spas & springs 173-4, see also 

Sports & Activities index
sporting events

AFL Grand Final 15
Australian Cycling Grand 

Prix 253
Australian Formula One 

Grand Prix 14, 170, 
Australian Motorcycle 

Grand Prix 16, 200, 202
Australian Tennis Open 

12, 169
Bendigo Cup 257
Boxing Day Test 16
Great Pacific Bike Ride 266
Melbourne to Hobart 

Yacht Race 16
Moonah Golf Classic 13
Rip Curl Pro 14
Spring Racing Carnival 16, 

170, 6
Stawell Gift 14
Tour de Rutherglen 335

sports 167-75, see also 
individual sports, Sports & 
Activities index

sports stadiums see 
Sights index

street art 29
surfing 173, see also 

sporting events
sustainable travel 17-18, 39
Swan Hill 327-9, 327
swimming 174-5, 356, 

see also Sports & 
Activities index

T
taxes 356
taxi 346
telephone services 356-7
television 33-4, 35, 40, 357
temples 91
tennis 169, 173
theatre 35, 36, 164-5
theatres see Arts index
theft 356
tickets 357
time 357
tipping 357
toilets 357
Torquay 226-7
tourist information 357-8
tours 353-4

food 127
walking 97-103

Tower Hill Reserve 243
train travel 346-7

see also Sights index
tram travel 347, 356
transport 55
Twelve Apostles 238

U
universities 77-80, 99 

V
vacations 350-1
vegetarians & vegans 126-7
visas 358

W
Wahgunyah 334
Walhalla 283
walking 281
Wangaratta 341-2
Warby Range State Park 

341
Warrnambool 240-3, 241
water 39
weather 12, 348-9
Whroo Historic Reserve 338

000 map pages
000 photographs



367

lon
elyp

lan
et.com

 INDEX   
Williamstown 95-6, 96

accommodation 194
food 144

Wilsons Promontory 
National Park 278-81, 
279, 8

Windsor 82-6, 84-5
accommodation 191-2
drinking & nightlife 156-7
food 141-3
shopping 117-19

windsurfing & kite-surfing 173
wine festivals 13, 265, 306, 

325, 328, 332, 334, 335
wineries 207, see also 

Drinking index
Wodonga 342
women travellers 358-9
work 359
Wye River 233

Y
Yackandandah 316
Yarra River 66
Yarra Valley 213-16, 214, 8
Yarraville 60
Yarrawonga 332-4
yoga & pilates 174

Z
zoos see Sights (Melbourne) 

and Sights (regional 
Victoria) indexes

ARTS 
MELBOURNE
Cinemas
Astor 162
Australian Centre for the 

Moving Image (ACMI) 51, 
162

Cinema Nova 162
Classic Cinema 162
Dendy Kino 162
Greater Union 162
Hoyts 162
Imax 162
Moonlight Cinema 163
Palace Como 163
Palace George 163
Rooftop Cinema 163
St Kilda Open Air Cinema 163
Village Cinemas 162

Classical Music
Melbourne Symphony 

Orchestra 163
Musica Viva 163

Dance
Australian Ballet 164
Chunky Move 164
Kage Physical Theatre 164

Opera
Chamber Made Theatre 163
Melbourne Opera 163
Opera Australia 163-4
Victorian Opera 164

Street Art
City Lights 58

Theatres
Athenaeum 165
Comedy Theatre 165
Her Majesty’s 165
La Mama 36, 164
Malthouse Theatre 164
Melbourne Theatre 

Company 165
Princess Theatre 165
Red Stitch Actors Theatre 165
Regent Theatre 165
Theatreworks 165
Victorian Arts Centre 64-5, 4

REGIONAL 
VICTORIA
Cinemas
Apollo Bay 236
Castlemaine 264
Dandenongs 213
Dromana 206
Echuca 332
Falls Creek 305
Maryborough 266
Mildura 326
Mt Buller 301
Warrnambool 243

Dance
Warrnambool 243

Theatres 
Ballarat 254
Bendigo 257
Geelong 219
Grampians 269
Lorne 232
Mildura 322
Warrnambool 243

DRINKING 
MELBOURNE
Bars
After the Tears Elsternwick 

157
Atticus Finch 155

Aviary 152-3
Bar Open 153
Bearbrass 152
Bennetts Lane 151
Blue Bar 156-7
Blue Diamond 148
Candy Bar 157
Carlton Hotel 148
Caz Reitop’s Dirty Secret 153
Cherry 148
Collins Quarter 148
Croft Institute 148
Der Raum 153
Double Happiness 148
Ffour 150-1
George Lane Bar 157
George Public Bar 157
Gin Palace 148
James Squires Brewhouse 152
Joe’s Shoe Store 153
Kent St 153
Labour in Vain 153-4
Lambsgo Bar 154
Long Room 149
Loop 149
Madame Brussels 149
Melbourne Supper Club 149
Meyers Place 149
Mink 157-8
Misty 149
MOO 149
New Gold Mountain 149
Opium Den 178
Order of Melbourne 149
Pause Bar 158
Phoenix 150
Public House 153
Recorded Music Salon 150
Riverland 150
Robot 150
RRose Bar 155
St Jerome’s 150
St Kilda Bowling Club 158
Section 8 150
Shit Town 150
Sister Bella 150
Toff in Town 151-2
Trades Hall Bar 155
Transport 150
Veludo 158
Vineyard 158
Wesley Anne 154
West St Kilda RSL 158-9
Yellow Bird 157

Breweries 
Carlton & United Breweries 

73

Emerald Hill Brewery 159
Mountain Goat Brewery 

153

Lounges
Lounge 151

Pubs
Barkly Hotel 158
Builders Arms Hotel 154
Collins Quarter 148
Commercial Hotel 179
Corner Hotel 153
Cornish Arms 156
Doulton Bar 158
East Brunswick Club 156
Esplanade Hotel 158
Evelyn Hotel 154
Gertrude Hotel 154
Glasshouse hotel 179
Greyhound Hotel 158
Gunn Island Hotel 159
Hotel Nest 159
James Squires Brewhouse 

152
Kent Hotel 156
Labour in Vain 153
Laird Hotel 178
London 159
Napier Hotel 155
Night Cat 154
Northcote Social Club 

154
Phoenix 150
Prince of Wales Hotel 

178
Rathdowne Tavern 156
Retreat 156
Rob Roy 154
Standard 155
Tote 154
Town Hall Hotel 156
Transport 150
Union Club Hotel 155
Windsor Castle 157
Xchange Hotel 178
Young & Jackson’s 60

Sports Clubs
St Kilda Bowling Club 158
West St Kilda RSL 158-9

Wine Bars
Carlisle Wine Bar 159
City Wine Shop 152
Gerald’s Bar 156
Gertrude St Enoteca 155
Jimmy Watson’s 156
Lina’s Bistro a Vin 159



000 map pages
000 photographs

368

 INDEX   

REGIONAL 
VICTORIA
Bars, Breweries, Pubs & 
Wine Bars
Ballarat 253
Beechworth 316
Bendigo 257
Bright 308
Echuca 332
Falls Creek 305
Geelong 219
Gippsland 282
Lakes Entrance 289
Mildura 326
Mt Buller 302
Phillip Island 203
Red Hill 211
Warrnambool 243

Wineries
Bellarine 207
Geelong 207
Gippsland 282
Koonwarra 278
Milawa 318
Mornington Peninsula 204, 

207
Mildura 323
Nagambie 337
Phillip Island 203
Red Hill 207
Yarra Valley 207

EATING 
MELBOURNE
Bakeries
A1 Lebanese Bakehouse 137
Babka Bakery Café 137
Baker D Chirico 141
Cacao 141
Il Fornaio 140
Noisette 144

Cafés
Armstrong Street Food Store 

143
Babka Bakery Café 137
Baker D Chirico 141
Brunetti 139
Brunswick St Alimentari 137
Cacao 141
Café Vue 128
Carlton Espresso 138-9
Il Fornaio 140
Julio 137

Kanteen 143
Marios 136
Mart 130 144
Newtown SC 137
Noisette 144
North Cafeteria 139
Orange 142
Palomino 137
Pelligrini’s Espresso Bar 132
Piadina Slowfood 132
Ray 139
Rosamond’s 137
St Ali 143-4
Small Block 139
Tre Espresso 139
Wall Two 80 141

Cambodian
Bopha Devi 134

Chinese & Yum Cha
Camy Shanghai Dumpling 

Restaurant 132-3
Dainty Sichuan 131
Flower Drum 129
Lau’s Family Kitchen 140
Old Kingdom 135
Oriental Tea House 142
Pacific Seafood BBQ House 

135
Seamstress 130
Sungs Kitchen 131
Supper Inn 131

Coffeehouses
Brother Baba Budan 133
Café Vue 128
Commercial Bakery 133
Degraves 133
Federal Coffee Palace 133
Journal Canteen 133
Pellegrini’s Espresso Bar 133
Pushka 133
Superfino 133
Switchboard 133

Creperies
Breizoz 144

Fish & Chips
Hooked 142
Rex Hunt’s D’lish Fish 143

French
Aux Batifolles 136
Bistro Guillaume 134
Bistro Vue 128
Brasserie by Philippe 

Mouchel 134
L’Oustal 143

Libertine 138
Montague Hotel 143
Vue de Monde 128

Greek
Mini 129
Press Club 129

Hawker
Gingerboy 129

Indian
Bhoj 134

International
Mirka’s at Tolarno 139

Italian
Becco 129-30
Cafe di Stasio 139
Café Veloce 142
Carlton Espresso 138-9
Cellar Bar 129
Da Noi 141-2
Enoteca Sileno 138
Esposito at Toofey’s 137
Giuseppe, Arnaldo and Sons 

133
Grossi Florentino Grill 129
Italian Waiters Club 132
Journal Canteen 131
Ladro 136
Mirka’s at Tolarno 139
Pellegrini’s Espresso Bar 

132
Pizza e Birra 140
Sarti Restaurant Bar 129
Trunk 130
Tutto Bene 134

Japanese
Cocoro 135
Don Don 133
Goshen 135
Hako Japanese 131
Kenzan@GPO 132
Koko 134
Misuzu 143
Nobu 134
Peko Peko 135
Sushi Ten 132
Tempura Hajime 143
Tokushima 135
Wabi Sabi Salon 135
Wood Spoon Kitchen 135
Yu-u 132

Laotian
Mihn Mihn 135

Lebanese
Abla’s 138

Malaysian
Laksa Me 132

Mediterranean
Balzari 138
Cicciolina 140
Commoner 136
Dino’s Deli 142
Donovans 140
Mediterranean Wholesalers 

137
Richmond Hill Cafe & Larder 

135
River Grill 286

Middle Eastern
A1 Lebanese Bakehouse 

137
Maha 130
Mama Ganoush 142
Mecca Bah 134
Rumi 138

Modern Australian
Botanical 141
Cavallero 136
Circa at the Prince 139
Comme Kitchen 130
Cumulus Inc 130
Ezard at Adelphi 128-9
Jacques Reymond 141
Montague Hotel 143
Pearl 134
Rockpool Bar & Grill 133
St Jude’s Cellar 135
Stokehouse 140
Taxi 129
Vue de Monde 128

Modern European
Gil’s Diner 130
Panama Dining Room 135

North African
Moroccan Soup Bar 136

Pasticceria
Brunetti 139

Pizza
DOC 138
I Carusi II 140-1
Ladro 136
Mr Wolf 140
Pizza e Birra 140
Pizza Meine Liebe 136

Polish
Borsch, Vodka & Tears 142

Pub Food
Courthouse Hotel 137

000 map pages
000 photographs



369

lon
elyp

lan
et.com

 INDEX   
Seafood
Esposito at Toofey’s 137

Spanish
Basque 143
Movida 131

Steak
Rockpool Bar & Grill 133

Tapas
Añada 136
Bar Lourinhã 131-2
Basque 143
Pelican 141

Thai
Citrus Mint 138
Cookie 131
Longrain 130
Thai Food To Go 142

Vegetarian
Lentil as Anything 141
Moroccan Soup Bar 136
Shakahari’s 138
Soulmama 140

Vietnamese
Coconut Palms 136
Mihn Mihn 135

REGIONAL 
VICTORIA
Aireys Inlet 229
Anglesea 228
Apollo Bay 235-6
Bairnsdale 286
Ballarat 253
Barwon Heads 223
Baw Baw Village 310-1
Beechworth 317
Bendigo 257
Bright 308
Buchan 290
Castlemaine 264
Dandenongs 213
Daylesford 261
Echuca 332
Eildon 312
Falls Creek 305
Flinders 210
Geelong 218-9
Halls Gap 270
Inverloch 276
Koonwarra 278
Kyneton 262
Lakes Entrance 289
Lorne 230-3
Maldon 265
Mallacoota 296

Mansfield 306
Maryborough 266
Marysville 315
Metung 287 
Milawa 318
Mildura 326
Mornington 204
Mt Buller 301
Mt Hotham 303-304
Myrtleford 314
Ninety Mile Beach 285
Phillip Island 202-3
Point Lonsdale 222
Port Albert 282
Port Campbell 239, 240
Port Fairy 245
Portland 246
Queenscliff 221
Rutherglen 335
Sale 284
Sorrento 207-8
Swan Hill 328
Torquay 227
Walhalla 283
Wangaratta 341
Warrnambool 240, 242-3
Yarra Valley 215
Yarrawonga 333

GAY & LESBIAN 
MELBOURNE
Drinking & Nightlife
Commercial Hotel 179
Glasshouse Hotel 179
Laird Hotel 178
Market 178
Opium Den 178
Peel Hotel 179
Prince of Wales Hotel 178
Xchange Hotel 178

Shopping
Dungeon Warehouse 178
Hares & Hyenas Bookshop 

178
Outvideo 178

Sleeping
169 Drummond 179
Opium Den 179

NIGHTLIFE 
MELBOURNE
Clubs
3rd Class 151
Alumbra 152
Blue Diamond 148

Brown Alley 150
Candy Bar 157
Ding Dong Lounge 151
Eve 152
Ffour 150-1
La Di Da 151
Laird Hotel 178
Lounge 151
Market 178
Miss Libertine 151
Onesixone 157
Peel Hotel 179
Pony 151
Revolver Upstairs 157
Roxanne Parlour 151
St Jerome’s 150
Shit Town 150

Live Comedy
Comic’s Lounge 155
Last Laugh Comedy Club 

151

Live Music
Bennetts Lane 151
Butterfly Club 159
Corner Hotel 153
Cornish Arms 156
Ding Dong Lounge 151
East Brunswick Club 156
Esplanade Hotel 158
Evelyn Hotel 154
Gertrude Hotel 154
Greyhound Hotel 158
Miss Libertine 151
Night Cat 154
Northcote Social Club 

154
Pony 151
Prince Bandroom 158
Retreat 156
Revolver Upstairs 157
Rob Roy 154
Roxanne Parlour 151
Toff in Town 151-2
Tote 154
Wesley Anne 154

REGIONAL 
VICTORIA
Ballarat 253
Bendigo 257
Dandenongs 213
Echuca 332
Falls Creek 305
Geelong 219
Mildura 326
Mt Buller 302
Warrnambool 243

SHOPPING
Accessories
8 inkerman 120
Alexandre of Paris 110
Christine 108
City Hatters 107
Crumpler 111
Cyberia 118
Dot & Herbey 120
Dungeon Warehouse 178
Episode 116
Fat 118
Gallery Freya 109
Genki 109
Glitzern 109
Gorman 113
Hoss 120
Hudson 120
Luft 114
Manon Cie 120
Scanlan & Theodore 118
Self Preservation 109-10
Somebuddy Loves You 113

Antiques & Collectables
Chapel Street Bazaar 117
Wunderkammer 107

Art Supplies
St Luke Artist Colourmen 

111

Books
Architext 107
Artisan Books 111-12
Avenue Books 121
Books for Cooks 112
Brunswick St Bookstore 112
Chronicles Bookshop 119
Collected Works Bookshop 

107
Coventry Bookstore 121
Hares & Hyenas Bookshop 

178
Hill of Content 107
Kay Craddock Antiquarian 

Bookseller 107
Metropolis 107
Paperback Books 107
Polyester Books 112
Reader’s Feast 107
Readings 116

Children’s Wear
ak traditions 117
Big by Fiona Scanlan 117
Chalk N Cheese 119
Jasper Junior 115
Meet Me at Mike’s 112



000 map pages
000 photographs

370

 INDEX   

Mill & Mia 117
Seed 116

Craft & Design
ak traditions 117
Buttonmania 107
Counter 108
Douglas & Hope 112
In the Woods 114
Kami 114-15
Little Salon 112
Market Imports 120
Meet Me at Mike’s 112
National Design Centre 60
St Luke Artist Colourmen 

111
Shirts & Skirts Markets 113
Shweshwe 113
Specklefarm 121
Third Drawer Down 120
Toolz 113
Zakkaya 114
Zetta Florence 115

Cycle Gear
Kronan 117

Department Stores
David Jones 106
Myer 106

DVDs
Outvideo 178
Title 114

Fashion & Designer
8 inkerman 120
Alice Euphemia 112
Alphaville 112
American Apparel 117-18
American Rag 110
Anna Thomas 108
Arabella Ramsay 120
Assin 108
Bloch 110
Cactus Jam 108
Chambermaid 120
Christine 108
Claude Maus 108
Collette Dinnigan 118
Cyberia 118
Don’t Come 108
Dot & Herbey 120
Douglas & Hope 112
Dungeon Warehouse 178
Eastern Market 116
Episode 116

Fat 118
Fool 118
Frisk 116
Genki 109
Gorman 113
Hoss 120
Hudson 120
Hunter Gatherer 121
Husk 118
Le Louvre 109
Lee Matthews 120
LEFT 113
Little Salon 112
Manon Cie 120
Metalicus 109
Monk House Design 116
Nicholson 120
Nudie 109
Order & Progress 109
Provider 119
Route 66 119
RPM 116
Sarti 109
Scanlan & Theodore 118, 120
Shag 119
Shirts & Skirts Markets 113
Shweshwe 113
Signet Bureau 113
Somebuddy Loves You 113
Spacecraft 114
Stock Liquidator 118
TL Wood 118-19
Toolz 113
Vixen 113

Food, Drink & 
Confectionery
Books for Cooks 112
King & Godfree 116
La Parisienne 116
Macro WholeFoods Market 

120
Mediterranean Wholesalers 

137
Monarch Cake Shop 120
Simon Johnson 113

Galleries
Little Salon 112
NGV Shop at NGV 

International 110

Gifts
Jasper Junior 115

Homewares
Angelucci 20th Century 119
Bison 109
Bitch is Back 121
Empire Vintage 122

Hercynia Silva 115
Husk 118
In the Woods 114
Izzi & Popo 122
Luft 114
Made in Japan 110
Manon 121
Manon Bis 119
Max Watts Industria 115
Nest 121
Retroactive 115
Spacecraft 114
Stock Liquidator 118
Third Drawer Down 120
Tongue & Groove 115
Vixen 113
Zakkaya 114

Jewellery
Alice Euphemia 112
Gallery Freya 109
Glitzern 109
LEFT 113
Self Preservation 109-10

Lingerie
Kitty K 121
Smitten Kitten 110

Markets
Chapel Street Bazaar 117
Footscray Market 60
Gleadell Street Market 111
Lost & Found Market 114
Macro WholeFoods Market 

120
Mill Markets (Geelong) 218
Prahran Market 127
Queen Victoria Market 57, 127
Rose Street Artists’ Market 

114
St Kilda Esplanade Sunday 

Market 120
Shirts & Skirts Markets 113
South Melbourne Market 91

Music
Basement Discs 110
Northside 114
Polyester Records 112
Title 114

Outlet Stores
DFO 106
Dimmey’s 111

Perfume
Aesop 116-17
Klein’s 114
Pharmakon 122

Shoes
Provider 119
Signet Bureau 113
Zomp 119

Shopping Centres
Bourke St Mall 106
Crown Casino 110
DFO 106
GPO 58, 106
Melbourne Central 58, 106
QV 58, 106
Southgate 110

Skincare
Aesop 116-17
Klein’s 114
Pharmakon 122

Stationery
Kami 114-15
Specklefarm 121
Zetta Florence 115

Toys
Jasper Junior 115
Poppy Shop 117
Seed 116

Tricks & Novelty Items
Bernard’s Magic Shop 110

Vintage
American Rag 110
Angelucci 20th Century

 119
Bitch is Back 121
Empire Vintage 122
Hercynia Silva 115
Hunter Gatherer 121
Izzi & Popo 122
Lost & Found Market 114
Max Watts Industria 115
Retroactive 115
Route 66 119
Shag 119
Tongue & Groove 115

Wine
Europa Cellars 111
King & Godfree 116
MacPhee’s for the Wine 

Enthusiast 122

SIGHTS 
MELBOURNE
Amusement Parks
Luna Park 87

Aquariums
Melbourne Aquarium 57

000 map pages
000 photographs



371

lon
elyp

lan
et.com

 INDEX   
Art Galleries
Alcaston Gallery 73
Anna Schwartz Gallery 61
Australian Centre for 

Contemporary Art 62
Centre for Contemporary 

Photography 72
Christine Abrahams Gallery 

71
Gallery Gabrielle Pizzi 61
Gertrude Contemporary Art 

Spaces 73
Heide Museum of Modern 

Art 28
Ian Potter Centre: National 

Gallery of Victoria 
Australia 50

Koorie Heritage Trust 59
Linden Arts Centre & Gallery 

87
Monash University Museum 

of Modern Art 27
National Design Centre 60
National Gallery of Victoria 

International 63, 110
Sutton Gallery 73
Tolarno Gallery 61
Über Gallery 90
Uplands Gallery 86
Utopian Slumps 73
Westspace 61

Beaches
Elwood Beach 90

Buildings & Structures
Abbotsford Convent 73
Como House 83
Council House 2 56
Eureka Tower & Skydeck 88 

62
Federation Square 50
Flinders Street Station 59-60
Gem Pier 95
Government House 83
Governor La Trobe’s Cottage 

83
GPO 58
Melbourne Exhibition Centre 

63
Melbourne Town Hall 56
Nylex Clock 71
Parliament House 56
QV 58
Rialto Towers observation 

deck 58
Royal Arcade 57
Royal Exhibition Building 77

St Kilda Pier 89
Shrine of Remembrance 83
State Library of Victoria 57
Station Pier 94
Tasma Terrace 61
Victorian Arts Centre 64-5, 4
Young & Jackson’s 60

Casinos
Crown Casino & 

Entertainment Complex 62

Cemeteries
Melbourne General 

Cemetery 80

Churches & Cathedrals
St Michael’s Uniting Church 

59
St Patrick’s Cathedral 59
St Paul’s Cathedral 59

Markets
CERES 80-1
Footscray Market 60
Prahran Market 86
Queen Victoria Market 57
South Melbourne Market 91

Melbourne For Children
Collingwood Children’s Farm 

72
Ian Potter Foundation 

Children’s Garden 83
Melbourne Planetarium 96
Scienceworks 96

Melbourne Precints
Bourke Street Mall 57
Chinatown 55-6
Collins St 51-5
Old Melbourne Gaol 56-7
St Kilda foreshore 89-90
Southgate 63-4

Museums
Australian Centre for the 

Moving Image (ACMI) 51
Australian Racing Museum 

60
City Museum at Old Treasury 

58-9
Costume & Pioneer Museum 

340
Eastern Hill Fire Services 

Museum 70
Heide Museum of Modern 

Art 28
Immigration Museum 59
Jewish Museum of Australia 

87

Johnston Collection 70-1
Koorie Heritage Trust 59
Living Museum 60
Melbourne Museum 77
Monash University Museum 

of Modern Art 27
National Sports Museum 70
Polly Woodside Maritime 

Museum 62-3
Scienceworks 96

Parks & Gardens
Albert Park Lake 91
Birrarung Marr 51
Fawkner Park 86
Festival of Gardens 264
Fitzroy Gardens 70
Flagstaff Gardens 61
Herring Island 86
Ian Potter Foundation 

Children’s Garden 83
Princes Park 80
Royal Botanic Gardens 82
Royal Park 80
St Kilda Botanic Gardens 89
Yarra Bend Park 73-6

Planetariums
Melbourne Planetarium 96

Public Art
Bunjil 63

Sports Stadiums
Melbourne & Olympic Parks 

67
Melbourne Cricket Ground 

67
Telstra Dome 66

Temples
See Yup Temple 91

Universities
RMIT University 99
University of Melbourne 77

Zoos
Royal Melbourne Zoo 80

REGIONAL 
VICTORIA
Art Galleries 
Ballarat Fine Art Gallery 249
Bangerang Cultural Centre 

338
Benalla Art Gallery 340
Bendigo Art Gallery 256
Castlemaine Art Gallery & 

Historical Museum 263
Convent Gallery 259

East Gippsland Aboriginal 
Arts Corporation 286

East Gippsland Art Gallery 
286

Geelong Art Gallery 217
Gippsland Art Gallery 284
Horsham Regional Art 

Gallery 273
Kirrit Barreet 251
Mildura Arts Centre 322
Murray River Gallery 331
Shepparton Art Gallery 338
Swan Hill Regional Art 

Gallery 328
TarraWarra Museum of Art 

214
Warrnambool Art Gallery 

240

Beaches
Aireys Inlet 229
Bells Beach 227
Main Beach 228
Torquay 226
Inverloch 275
Lake Tyers Beach 289
Ninety Mile Beach 285

Mazes
Amaze’n Things 201-2
Avenel Maze 339
Enchanted Maze Garden 206
Oz Maze & Mini Golf 331
Tangled Maze 258

Museums
Army Museum Bandiana 342
Australian Adventure 

Experience 312
Burke Museum 315
Castlemaine Art Gallery & 

Historical Museum 263
Chateau Mildura 323
Cheese World 240
Chinese Cultural Centre 315
Clock Museum 333
Common School Museum 

334
Echuca Historical Museum 

331
Ford Discovery Centre 218
Gold Museum 249
Golden Dragon Museum & 

Gardens 256
Goldfields Historical 

Museum 258
Great Aussie Beer Shed 331
Kellyland-Animated Theatre 

341



000 map pages
000 photographs

372

 INDEX   

Kyneton Historical Museum 
262

Lake Boga Flying Boat 
Museum 328

Maritime Museum 282
National Alpine Museum of 

Australia 300
National Holden Museum 331
National Wool Museum 218
Old Cable Station Museum 

234
Pioneer Settlement Museum 

327
Port Fairy History Centre 244
Powerhouse Motor & Car 

Museum 246
Queenscliff Maritime 

Museum 220
RAAC Tank Museum 339
Raverty’s Motor Museum 

331
Surfworld Museum 226

Parks & Gardens
Alpine National Park 312
Alpine National Park - 

Bogong Region 303
Baw Baw National Park 310
Bunurong Marine & Coastal 

Park 277-8
Cape Conran Coastal Park 

294
Croajingolong National Park 

296
Dandenong Ranges National 

Park 211
Emerald Lake Park 211
Errinundra National Park 

293
Golden Dragon Museum & 

Gardens 256
Grampians National Park 266
Hattah-Kulkyne National 

Park 336
Kinglake National Park 214
Lake Eildon National Park 

311
Little Desert National Park 

271-3
Mornington Peninsula 

National Park 209-10
Mt Buffalo National Park 

313
Murray-Sunset National 

Park 337

National Rhododendron 
Gardens 213

Phillip Island Nature Park 200
Port Campbell National Park 

238
Snowy River National Park 

292
Warby Range State Park 341
William Ricketts Sanctuary 

211
Wilsons Promontory 

National Park 278
Yarra Ranges National Park 

215

Steam Railways
Bellarine Peninsula Railway 

220
Mornington Railway 204
Puffing Billy 211

Zoos
Healesville Sanctuary 213
Mansfield Zoo 305
Phillip Island Wildlife Park 

202

SLEEPING 
MELBOURNE
B&Bs
Fountain Terrace 193
Georgian Court 189
Villa Donati 189

Boutique Hotels
Royce on St Kilda Road 191

Guesthouses
169 Drummond 179
Hotel Claremont 192

Hostels
Base 193
Bev & Micks Market Hotel 194
Coffee Palace 193
Greenhouse Backpacker 187
Home on Argyle 190
Hotel Discovery 187-8
Melbourne Connection 

Travellers Hostel 188
Melbourne Metro YHA 191
Nunnery 190
Olembia Guesthouse 193
Ritz 194
Urban Central Backpackers 

188-9

Hotels
Adelphi Hotel 183-4
Albany 192

Alto Hotel on Bourke 185-6
Atlantis Hotel 186
Batman’s Hill 185
Bayview Eden on the Park 

194
Bayview on the Park 194
Causeway Inn on the Mall 

186
Central Service Centre 265
City Centre Hotel 187
City Square Motel 187
Como 191
Crossley 185
Crown Promenade 188
Crown Towers 188
Downtowner on Lygon 191
Fleece Inn 257
Freeman Lodge 189-90
Grand Hotel Melbourne 184
Grand Hyatt Melbourne 183
Hatton 192
Hilton on the Park 189
Hotel Barkly 193
Hotel Causeway 185
Hotel Enterprize 187
Hotel Formule 1 Melbourne 

CBD 187
Hotel Lindrum 183
Hotel Tolarno 193
Jasper Hotel 185
Langham Hotel 188
Lyall 191
Magnolia Court 189
Mercure 186
Naval and Military Club 184
Novotel St Kilda 192-3
Old Crown Hotel 257
Opium Den 179
Park Hyatt 182
Pensione Hotel 187
Prince 192
Rendezvous Hotel 186
Robinsons In the City 186-7
Rydges on Swanston 190
Sebel Albert Park & Citigate 

Albert Park 194
Sebel Melbourne 184
Sofitel 183
Stamford Plaza 186
Toorak Manor 192
Travelodge Southbank 188
Urban 193
Vibe Hotel Carlton 190-1
Vibe Savoy Hotel 185
Victoria Hotel 187
Westin 182-3
Windsor 183

Motels
Arden Motel 191

Self-Contained
George Powlett Apartments 

189
Metropole Hotel Apartments 

190

Serviced Apartments
City Limits 186
Docklands Apartments 

Grand Mecure 188
Knightsbridge Apartments 

189
Majorca Apartment 401 184
Manhattan 184
Mantra 100 Exhibition 186
Medina Executive Flinders St 

183
Medina Grand Melbourne 

184
North Melbourne Serviced 

Apartments 191
Punt Hill Little Bourke 185
Punt Hill Williamstown 194
Quest Docklands 188
Quest Hero 185
Quest St Kilda Bayside 193
Quest SXY South Yarra 192
Royal Gardens Apartments 

190
Somerset Gordon Place 186

REGIONAL 
VICTORIA
Accommodation
Aireys Inlet 229-30
Anglesea 228-9
Apollo Bay 236
Arthurs Seat 206
Bairnsdale 286
Ballarat 254
Barwon Heads 223
Baw Baw Village 310, 311
Beech Forest 234
Beechworth 317
Bendigo 257-8
Blairgowrie 206
Bright 309
Buchan 290, 292
Cape Bridgewater 247
Cape Conran Coastal Park 

294-5
Cape Otway 237
Cape Shanck 210
Castlemaine 264
Croajingolong National 

Park 297

000 map pages
000 photographs



373

lon
elyp

lan
et.com

 INDEX   
Dandenongs 213
Daylesford 261-2
Echuca 332
Eildon 312
Errinundra National Park 

293-4
Falls Creek 305
Flinders 210
Geelong 219
Grampians 271
Grand Ridge Road 282
Halls Gap 270-1
Hepburn Springs 261
Inverloch 276-7
Johanna Beach 237
Koonwarra 278
Kyneton 262
Lake Tyers Beach 290
Lakes Entrance 289
Little Desert National 

Park 273
Lorne 232-3
Maldon 265-6
Mallacoota 296
Mansfield 306-7
Maryborough 266
Marysville 315
Metung 287
Mildura 326-7
Mornington 204
Mornington Peninsula 206
Mt Beauty 310
Mt Buller 302
Mt Hotham 304
Murray-Sunset National 

Park 337
Murrayville 337
Myrtleford 313
Nelson 247
Ninety Mile Beach 285
Ocean Grove 223
Omeo 319
Omeo Highway 318
Phillip Island 203
Point Lonsdale 222
Port Albert 282
Port Campbell 239
Port Fairy 245-6
Portland 246-7
Portsea 208-9
Queenscliff 222
Rutherglen 335
Sale 284-5
Snowy River National Park 

292-3
Sorrento 208
Swan Hill 328

Tidal River 280-1
Torquay 227
Underbool 337
Walhalla 283
Warangatta 341-2
Warrnambool 243
Woods Point 319
Wye River 233
Yarra Valley 215-16
Yarrawonga 333-4

Camping
Alpine National Park 312
Anglesea 229
Baw Baw National Park 310
Bright 309
Cape Bridgewater 247
Cape Conran Coatal Park 294
Cape Otway 237
Croajingolong National 

Park 297
Cumberland River 233
Errinundra National Park 293
Glenelg River 247
Grampians 269
Lake Eildon National Park 

311
Hattah-Kulkyne National 

Park 337
Inverloch 276
Johanna 237
Lady Talbot Drive 314
Lake Eildon National Park 

311
Lake Mountain 314
Lakes Tyers Beach 290
Little Desert National 

Park 272
Lorne 230, 232
Mallacoota 296
Mildura 326
Mt Beauty 310
Mt Buffalo National Park 

313
Murray-Sunset National 

Park 337
Ninety Mile Beach 285
Omeo Highway 318
Queenscliff 222
Snowy River National Park 

292-3
Tarra Valley Tourist Park 282
Tidal River 280
Torquay 227
Tunnel Bend Reserve 319
Walhalla 283
Warby Range State Park 341

Wilsons Promontory 
National Park 280

Wye River 233
Yarra Valley 215

SPORTS & 
ACTIVITIES 
MELBOURNE
Cycling
Bicycle Victoria 171

Day Spas & Springs
Aesop Spa 173
Aurora Spa Retreat 173
Chuan Spa 173
Crown Spa 173-4
Hepburn Spa at Adelphi 174
Japanese Bath House 174
Retreat on Spring 174

Golf
Albert Park Golf Course 

171-2
Brighton Golf Course 172
Huntingdale 171
Royal Melbourne 171
Yarra Bend Golf Course 172

Gyms
Melbourne City Baths 174

Horse Racing
Flemington Racecourse 170

In-line Skating
Rock’n Skate Shop 172

Jogging
Melbourne Marathon 174
Mother’s Day Classic 174
Run Melbourne 174

Lawn Bowls
North Fitzroy Bowls 172
St Kilda Bowling Club 172

Motor Sports
Australian Formula One 

Grand Prix 170
Australian Motorcycle Grand 

Prix 170

Rock Climbing
Hardrock@Verve 172

Sailing
Hobsons Bay Yacht Club 172

Swimming
Fitzroy Swimming Pool 

174-5
Harold Holt Swim Centre 

175

Melbourne City Baths 175
Melbourne Sports & 

Aquatic Centre 175
Prahran Aquatic Centre 175

Tennis
East Melbourne Tennis 

Centre 173
Melbourne Park 173

Windsurfing & 
Kite-Surfing
RPS - the Board Store 173

Yoga & Pilates
Aligned for Life 174
Ashtanga Yoga Centre of 

Melbourne 174
Bikram’s Yoga College of 

India 174
St Kilda Iyengar Yoga School 

174

REGIONAL 
VICTORIA
Canoeing & Kayaking
Apollo Bay 171, 234
Grampians National Park 

268
Mansfield 305
Nelson 247
Yarrawonga 333

Cycling
Apollo Bay 234
Beechworth 316
Bright 308
Errinundra National Park 

294
Mornington Peninsula 209
Mt Hotham 302
Mt Buller 300
Myrtleford 314
Warrnambool 242
Yarra Valley 214
Yarrawonga 333 

Diving
Bunurong Marine & 

Coastal Park 278
Portsea 208
Warrnambool 240

Dolphin Swims
Portsea 208
Queenscliff 220
Sorrento 207

Fishing
Echuca 332
Eildon 312



000 map pages
000 photographs

374

 INDEX   

Lakes Entrance 288
Mt Beauty 309 
Mt Hotham 302
Smeaton 258

Golf & Minigolf
Anglesea 228
Ballarat 251
Echuca 331
Halls Gap 269
Mildura 324

Horse Riding & Racing
Aireys Inlet 229
Anglesea 228
Bendigo 256-7
Echuca 331
Eildon 312
Falls Creek 304
Grampians National Park 271

Mansfield 306
Mornington Peninsula 209
Mt Beauty 309-10
Mt Hotham 302
Portsea 208
Warrnambool 240

Hot-Air Ballooning
Yarra Valley 215

Rock Climbing
Beechworth 316
Grampians National Park 

268

Skiing
Baw Baw Village 310
Falls Creek 304-5
Lake Mountain 314
Mt Buller 300-2
Mt Hotham 302-4

Spas & Springs
Daylesford 261
Falls Creek 304
Koonwarra 278
Lakes Entrance 288
Mildura 325
Mornington Peninsula 206
Mt Buller 300
Mt Hotham 302

Surfing
Anglesea 228
Apollo Bay 234
Inverloch 275
Lakes Entrance 288
Lorne 230
Mornington Peninsula 209
Port Fairy 244
Torquay 226
Warrnambool 240

Swimming
Ballarat 251
Bendigo 256
Echuca 331
Lorne 230
Mildura 324
Shepparton 338

TOP PICKS
arts 161
accommodation 181, 190, 

192, 194
children 51, 117
drinking & nightlife 145, 

152
eating 123, 128
shopping 105, 107, 109, 

111, 112
sports & activities 167

© Lonely Planet Publications

© Lonely Planet Publications. To make it easier for you to use, access to this chapter is not digitally 
restricted. In return, we think it’s fair to ask you to use it for personal, non-commercial purposes 
only. In other words, please don’t upload this chapter to a peer-to-peer site, mass email it to 
everyone you know, or resell it. See the terms and conditions on our site for a longer way of saying 
the above - ‘Do the right thing with our content.’



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.40
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.40
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




